City of La Crosse Top 25 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

NAME
HEXOM, DALE J.

KONDRACKI, EDWARD N.

MATTY, STEPHEN F.
CLEVELAND, GREGG A.
LOKEN, RANDY L.
BROHMER, JEFFERY L.
FAHEY, ARTHUR L.
DELAGRAVE, WAYNE A.
JACOBS, THOMASR.
KIRCH, LAWRENCE J.
TURTENWALD, RANDY J.
BROHMER, MICHAEL D.

KRIEG-SIGMAN, KELLY M.

CARLYON, STEVEN C.
TEMP, GREGORY M.
JOHNSON, MARK E.
HARTER, MATHIAS W.
NEDEGAARD, TROY J.
RAMNARACE, RAJ M.
FORMANEK, JOSEPH G,
KORGER, JERRY W,
HALVERSON, JEFFREY L.
SMITH, JOSEPH L.
CARLSON, KEITH

POSITION TITLE
Director of Public Works
Police Chief
Attorney
Fire Chief
Assistant Chief 80 Hr
Division Chief of Inspection
La Crosse Center Director
Director of Finance & Purchase/Treasurer
Assistant Chief Of Police
Director of Planning
City Engineer
Police Captain
Library Director
Director of Parks, Recreation, & Forestry
Captain Fire Department
Water & Sewer Utility Manager
Mayor
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Captain Fire Department
Police Sergeant
Captain Fire Department
Police Lieutenant

Transit Manager

Pension Estimate Assumptions:
1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

2010 Wages
99,359
98,255
97,621
96,038
95,868
93,672
92,884
92,686
92,438
90,983
87,570
87,149
86,271
84,221
83,753
81,868
81,218
81,167
80,795
80,704
80,479
78,992
78,836
78,429

Estimated Pension +

Soc. Sec.
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94,065
93,177
92,666
91,392
91,255
89,487
88,853
88,694
88,494
87,323
84,575
84,236
83,529
81,879
81,503
79,985
79,462
79,421
79,121
79,048
78,867
77,670
77,544
77,217



