City of La Crosse Top 25 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

NAME	POSITION TITLE	Estimated Pension +	
		2010 Wages	Soc. Sec.
HEXOM, DALE J.	Director of Public Works	99,359	94,065
KONDRACKI, EDWARD N.	Police Chief	98,255	93,177
MATTY, STEPHEN F.	Attorney	97,621	92,666
CLEVELAND, GREGG A.	Fire Chief	96,038	91,392
LOKEN, RANDY L.	Assistant Chief 80 Hr	95,868	91,255
BROHMER, JEFFERY L.	Division Chief of Inspection	93,672	89,487
FAHEY, ARTHUR L.	La Crosse Center Director	92,884	88,853
DELAGRAVE, WAYNE A.	Director of Finance & Purchase/Treasurer	92,686	88,694
JACOBS, THOMAS R.	Assistant Chief Of Police	92,438	88,494
KIRCH, LAWRENCE J.	Director of Planning	90,983	87,323
TURTENWALD, RANDY J.	City Engineer	87,570	84,575
BROHMER, MICHAEL D.	Police Captain	87,149	84,236
KRIEG-SIGMAN, KELLY M.	Library Director	86,271	83,529
CARLYON, STEVEN C.	Director of Parks, Recreation, & Forestry	84,221	81,879
TEMP, GREGORY M.	Captain Fire Department	83,753	81,503
JOHNSON, MARK E.	Water & Sewer Utility Manager	81,868	79,985
HARTER, MATHIAS W.	Mayor	81,218	79,462
NEDEGAARD, TROY J.	Police Lieutenant	81,167	79,421
RAMNARACE, RAJ M.	Police Lieutenant	80,795	79,121
FORMANEK, JOSEPH G.	Captain Fire Department	80,704	79,048
KORGER, JERRY W.	Police Sergeant	80,479	78,867
HALVERSON, JEFFREY L.	Captain Fire Department	78,992	77,670
SMITH, JOSEPH L.	Police Lieutenant	78,836	77,544
CARLSON, KEITH	Transit Manager	78,429	77,217

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.